003/SM-DIR/OJK/I/2021 dated 15 January 2021 on Disclosure of 

Information on Transfer of Shares Acquired from Share Buyback by the Company. 

We wish to inform you the result of the Company's share buyback exercise for the period from 1 

November 2021 to 5 January 2022. The Company has transferred 12,214,471 shares (twelve million 

two hundred fourteen thousand and four hundred seventy-one) and generated a net proceed of 

Rp11,042,426,102 (eleven billion forty-two million four hundred twenty-six thousand one hundred 

two rupiah). Accordingly, all the shares from the buyback (treasury shares) have been completely 

transferred. The details of the transfer of shares from the buyback exercise are attached. 

We thank you for your kind attention.  

Sincerely Yours,